
 

 
 

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 
 

 

No: EE / TEC / TEND / 15   /2013-14 Office of the Executive Engineer 
Traffic Engineering Cell Division, 
Road Infrastructure., N.R.Square,            

Bangalore – 560002., Dated : 18. 01. 2014 
 

 

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT) 

(Short Term Tender Notification) 

(Through GOK e–Procurement Portal only) 

 

1. The Government of Karnataka vide G.O.No.UDD/106/SFC/2013 Dated 25-11-2013 has 

released grants under 13th Finance Commission for Maintenance of Roads and Bridges to 

BBMP. The BBMP has proposed to take up the following works under the above grants.  

 

2. The Executive Engineer Traffic Engineering Cell - Road Infrastructure, on behalf of the 

Commissioner., BBMP invites short term tenders from eligible Contractors registered in 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike or equivalent registration with CPWD / KPWD / 

Railways / MES/National Highway or any State Government Organizations for the 

construction of works detailed in the table below. The tenderers may submit tenders for 

works given in the table through e-procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka (viz 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in).The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum 

qualification criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions to Tenderers to qualify for 

award of the contract as per standard bidding document uploaded in e-procurement portal. 

 

3. Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal of the Government 

of Karnataka from 23.01.2014 

 

4. Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified for the work in the 

table below. Earnest money deposit will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in 

the Tender document and shall have to be valid for a minimum of 45 days beyond the 

validity of the tender. 

 

5. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 16.00 hours 

on 03.02.2014 and the opening of tenders will be as per the e-procurement portal 

guidelines. 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/


2 | P a g e  

 

 

6. Other details can be seen in the tender documents.  

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Work Appx. 
Amount put 

to tender 
(Rs. in 
lakhs) 

EMD 
(in Rupees) 

Cost of Tender 
Document 

Period of 
Completi

on 

1. Re-surfacing of Richmond Road 
Flyover in BBMP Area. 

150.00 225000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 

2 Re-surfacing of Jayadeva 
Junction Flyover in BBMP Area. 

112.00 200000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 

3 Re-surfacing of Dairy Circle 
Flyover in BBMP Area. 

146.50 220000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 

4 Re-surfacing of National College 
Flyover in BBMP Area. 

83.50 167000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 

5 Re-surfacing of Lingarajapuram 
Flyover in BBMP Area. 

105.00 200000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 

6 Re-surfacing of Mukunda               
– Banaswadi Road Flyover in 
BBMP Area. 

75.50 151000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 

7 Re-surfacing of Ananda Rao 
Circle Flyover in BBMP Area. 

52.50 105000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 

8 Re-surfacing of Mathikere 
Flyover in BBMP Area. 

87.50 176000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 

9 Re-surfacing of Domlur Flyover 
in BBMP Area. 

59.00 118000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 

10 Re-surfacing of Silk Board 
Junction Flyover in BBMP Area. 

146.00 219000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 



3 | P a g e  

 

11 Providing Rigid Pavement to S C 
Road (Underpass approach from 
Ananda Rao Circle to Railway 
Over Bridge) in BBMP Area. 

178.00 267000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

4 Months 

12 Providing White Topping to 
Service Road of Madiwala 
Market Road (Hosur Road to 
Sarjapur Road)- Service  Road 

69.00 138000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

4 Months 

13 Providing Rigid Pavement to 
Palm Groove Road from Victoria 
Road to Richmond Road in 
BBMP Area. 

71.50 143000.00 As per E-
Procurement 

Portal 

2 Months 

 

Note: 

1. Pre bid meeting will be held on 28.01.2014 at 15.00  hours in the office of the Chief 
Engineer(Road Infrastructure) to clarify the issue and to answer questions on any matter 
that may be raised at that stage as stated in “Instructions to Bidders” of the bidding 
document. 

2. Technical Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of 
the Executive Engineer (Traffic Engineering Cell Division on 05.02.2014 after 1630 hours. 

3. Aspiring Bidders/Contractors who have not registered in e-procurement should register 
before participating through the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 

4. Before submission of bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the necessary 
documents have been attached with bid. 

5. All the required information required for Bids must be filled and submit online. 

6. For details, registration and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website 
https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080 – 22441076 

7. This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in 
 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

TEC - Road Infrastructure 
Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://www.bbmp.gov.in/

